
1 Kaoruko WADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 22 105.49 58.10 47.39 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!q+3T< ! 9.26 -2.56 6.70-3 -5 -4 -4 -5

2 3Sq q 4.30 -0.43 3.870 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 3Lo 4.90 0.82 5.722 1 2 2 1

4 2A 3.30 0.99 4.293 3 3 3 2

5 FSSp4 3.00 1.00 4.004 3 2 3 4

6 LSp3 2.40 0.96 3.364 4 4 3 4

7 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.672 1 1 2 1

8 2A+3Tq+2Tq q 9.68 X -0.98 8.70-2 -3 -2 -4 -2

9 3Lzq q 6.49 X -0.39 6.100 -1 -1 -2 0

10 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.35 7.612 1 1 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.081 1 2 2 3

57.09 58.10

Composition 2.67 5.926.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.25

Presentation 2.67 5.756.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00

Skating Skills 2.67 6.086.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.50

47.39

2 Mao Yaguchi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SUPERIOR AICHI 23 96.16 48.32 47.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2A+2T+SEQ 8.80 0.84 9.642 2 2 2 2

2 2Lz 2.10 0.28 2.382 1 2 1 1

3 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 2A+2Lo 5.00 -0.66 4.34-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.70 3.701 2 3 2 3

6 3T 4.62 X 0.56 5.181 1 2 2 1

7 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.43 6.591 1 1 1 0

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 1 3

9 3S 4.73 X 0.29 5.021 0 1 1 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 4.503 3 3 2 3

11 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.50 3.002 2 2 1 2

44.21 48.32

Composition 2.67 6.086.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.25

Presentation 2.67 6.175.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25

Skating Skills 2.67 5.675.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75

47.84
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3 Koko  OTSUBO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Howa minato landSkateclub 20 91.60 49.43 43.17 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F!q ! 5.30 -1.59 3.71-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3Lz< < F 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 3.14-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 2 2 3

5 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 4.66-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 1 1

7 3S+2Tq q 6.16 X -0.72 5.44-1 -2 -2 -2 -1

8 3T+2A+1A+SEQ 9.46 X 0.00 9.461 0 0 0 0

9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 1 2 2 3

10 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 1 1 1 1

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 0 2 2 3

52.79 49.43

Composition 2.67 5.335.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.75

Presentation 2.67 5.426.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 6.00

Skating Skills 2.67 5.425.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75

43.17

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 Chiduru GOTOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Chukyo Senior High School 21 91.29 46.35 44.94 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.59 5.31-1 -1 0 -1 -1

2 3F 5.30 0.35 5.651 0 1 1 0

3 1Lo 0.50 -0.03 0.47-2 -1 0 0 -1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 1 2 2 3

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 2 2

6 3S+2Aq+SEQ q 7.60 -0.86 6.74-1 -3 -2 -2 -2

7 3T+2T 6.05 X -0.84 5.21-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 3S+2T+2Lo< < 7.66 X -1.29 6.37-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.673 2 0 1 1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.22 3.851 1 0 1 0

11 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.45 2.702 2 2 2 3

47.29 46.35

Composition 2.67 5.586.25 6.00 5.25 4.75 5.50

Presentation 2.67 5.836.25 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.75

Skating Skills 2.67 5.425.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25

44.94
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5 Momoa KADOTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 18 76.15 37.53 39.62 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq q 4.20 -1.54 2.66-4 -5 -3 -3 -4

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.03 2.41-3 -4 -3 -3 -3

3 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 1 0

4 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.171 3 2 2 3

5 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 1 2 2 2

6 2F 1.80 0.00 1.801 0 0 0 0

7 3Tq+2T q 6.05 X -0.84 5.21-2 0 -2 -2 -3

8 2A< < F 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 3.380 -1 0 1 -1

10 2F+1A+1A+SEQ 4.40 X 0.00 4.400 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 -1 2 1 2

40.09 37.53

Composition 2.67 4.925.00 5.25 4.50 4.25 5.50

Presentation 2.67 5.175.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.754.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

39.62

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 Yukari YAMANE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 19 75.70 36.20 40.50 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<+3T< < 6.00 -1.23 4.77-4 -4 -4 -3 -3

2 3F!< ! 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lo< < F 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCCoSp4V 2.63 0.35 2.981 1 2 0 2

5 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 4.76 -0.42 4.34-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 3

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 3.831 1 2 2 3

9 3Lo<<+2T< << 3.01 X -0.85 2.16-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 3S< < 3.78 X -0.69 3.09-2 -2 -2 -3 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.081 1 2 2 2

41.17 36.20

Composition 2.67 5.085.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.75

Presentation 2.67 5.174.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.924.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.75

40.50

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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7 MIAI  MORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 71.66 35.15 38.51 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lzq+2T q 7.20 -1.18 6.02-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2Aq+1Eu+2S q 5.10 -0.77 4.33-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

3 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.17 2.670 0 1 1 1

4 3F!q ! F 5.30 -2.65 2.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 3S< < F 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2Lz 2.31 X 0.14 2.451 0 0 2 1

7 2A< < 2.90 X -0.62 2.28-2 -2 -3 -3 -2

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 -1 1 -2

9 3Sq+2T q 6.16 X -0.86 5.30-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-1 -2 0 -1 -1

11 LSp2 1.90 0.13 2.031 0 0 1 1

42.81 35.15

Composition 2.67 4.835.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 5.25

Presentation 2.67 4.674.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.924.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.25

38.51

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

8 Kana YANAGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 70.76 34.16 37.60 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -4

2 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.66 5.761 2 2 2 2

3 3T 4.20 0.84 5.042 2 2 1 3

4 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.560 0 1 1 2

5 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.12 2.980 -1 -1 -1 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.50-1 1 1 1 1

7 3T<<+REP << 1.00 X -0.65 0.35-3 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.950 1 1 2 3

9 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.14 3.881 0 0 1 2

10 2A< < F 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.200 0 1 1 1

35.76 34.16

Composition 2.67 4.583.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 5.25

Presentation 2.67 4.834.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.674.25 5.25 4.25 4.50 5.50

37.60

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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9 YUIKO  SAKUMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

11 69.94 33.01 36.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -4 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.12 1.920 1 0 1 2

3 2A+2T 4.60 0.22 4.821 1 0 0 1

4 2F+2T 3.10 0.12 3.220 1 0 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 2 1 2 2

6 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.070 1 1 2 3

7 2Lz!+2Lo< ! 3.81 X -1.05 2.76-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 1 1 1

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.07 2.24-1 1 -1 -1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 0 3

11 LSp3 2.40 0.08 2.481 -1 0 0 1

32.45 33.01

Composition 2.67 4.584.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 5.75

Presentation 2.67 4.674.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.584.50 4.75 3.75 4.50 5.75

36.93

10 MOMO  TAKAOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Chukyo Senior High School 17 67.92 32.42 36.50 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -0.67 2.69-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2S 1.30 0.00 1.30-1 0 0 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 1 0

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.521 1 1 1 3

5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0

6 2A F 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 -1 0

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X -0.14 3.600 -1 0 -1 -1

9 2F!+2Loq+2Lo ! 5.72 X -0.72 5.00-4 -5 -4 -4 -4

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.671 3 1 1 2

11 CUSp2V 1.50 0.15 1.651 1 0 1 2

34.35 32.42

Composition 2.67 4.425.00 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00

Presentation 2.67 4.585.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.675.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25

36.50

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 Mai KUBOTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

NFSC 12 67.45 34.53 32.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2S+2T+2Lo 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 -1

2 2A 3.30 -0.33 2.97-1 -1 -2 -1 -1

3 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.640 2 1 1 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.730 2 1 0 1

6 2F!+2Lo ! 3.50 -0.24 3.26-1 -1 -1 -2 -2

7 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 1 0

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.741 0 0 0 0

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0

10 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 1 0

11 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 2

34.33 34.53

Composition 2.67 4.004.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.75

Presentation 2.67 4.084.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.254.50 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.25

32.92

12 Aika YAMAZAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HomareHighSchoolSkateClub 8 66.60 34.11 34.49 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Sq+2T q 5.60 -0.86 4.74-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3S 4.30 -0.29 4.011 0 -1 -1 -1

3 3T< < F 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 3

5 2A< < F 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2F+1Eu+2Sq q 3.60 -0.42 3.18-2 -2 -2 -3 -3

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 2 1 1 2

8 2F+2T 3.41 X -0.06 3.350 -1 0 -1 0

9 2A 3.63 X -0.33 3.30-1 -2 -1 -1 -1

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 2.670 -2 -1 1 -1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.08 2.480 -1 0 1 1

38.44 34.11

Composition 2.67 4.334.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.75

Presentation 2.67 4.174.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 5.00

Skating Skills 2.67 4.424.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75

34.49

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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13 SATSUKI  KOMOHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 16 63.87 24.73 39.14 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

2 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 1 0 0 0

3 2F 1.80 0.06 1.861 2 0 0 0

4 SSp3 2.10 0.28 2.381 2 2 1 1

5 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FCSpB 1.60 0.00 1.600 0 0 0 1

7 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 2F!+2Lo< ! 3.48 X -0.54 2.94-3 -4 -3 -3 -3

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 3.670 2 1 1 2

10 2Lz!+COMBO+2T<<*+2Lo<* * 2.31 X -1.05 1.26-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 1 0 -1 0

26.84 24.73

Composition 2.67 4.834.75 5.50 4.50 4.25 5.25

Presentation 2.67 5.085.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.754.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.75

39.14

14 SARA  INUZUKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Orion FSC 10 63.87 31.50 33.37 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.22 4.820 1 1 2 0

2 3S< < F 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 0 -1 -1 -1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 0 1 3 3

5 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.46 -0.63 2.83-2 -4 -3 -3 -3

6 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-1 -3 -1 0 -1

7 2A< < 2.90 X -0.62 2.28-2 -3 -2 -3 -2

8 2F!+2Loq+2T< ! 4.99 X -0.90 4.09-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 -1 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 2.831 -1 -1 1 -1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.63 3.332 2 2 3 3

34.50 31.50

Composition 2.67 4.334.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50

Presentation 2.67 4.004.50 3.75 3.50 4.75 3.75

Skating Skills 2.67 4.174.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00

33.37

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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15 ichigosuzuki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 60.52 29.14 31.38 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 1 0 0 0

2 2Lz!q+2Tq ! 3.40 -1.05 2.35-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.18 2.92-1 -2 -1 -1 0

4 2S 1.30 0.00 1.301 0 0 0 0

5 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.09 2.720 0 1 0 1

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 -1 0 0

7 FCSp2 2.30 -0.08 2.22-1 0 0 0 -1

8 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 0 1 1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 1 0

10 2Lz!+2Lo ! 4.18 X -0.21 3.97-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

11 FSSp1 2.00 -0.47 1.53-2 -4 -1 -3 -2

30.71 29.14

Composition 2.67 3.924.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00

Presentation 2.67 4.004.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75

Skating Skills 2.67 3.834.00 3.50 3.25 4.00 4.25

31.38

16 Tsukasa Hikosaka

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

13 59.55 26.50 36.05 -3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-3.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 -0.51 1.19-3 -4 -3 -3 -3

2 2Aq+1Eu+2S q 5.10 -0.66 4.44-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 3Sq q F 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 2

5 2F!<< ! F 0.50 -0.25 0.25-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 3S<+REP < F 2.65 X -1.72 0.93-5 -5 -5 -5 -2

7 1Lo 0.55 X -0.07 0.48-1 -2 -1 0 -2

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 2

9 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.33 3.30-1 0 -2 -1 -1

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.500 2 0 1 2

11 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.560 1 0 2 1

30.83 26.50

Composition 2.67 4.424.25 4.75 3.75 4.25 5.25

Presentation 2.67 4.584.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00

Skating Skills 2.67 4.504.25 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.75

36.05

Falls:  -3.00 (3)
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17 Yuika YAMADERA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 6 59.12 27.74 31.38 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 0.70-3 -3 -4 -4 -4

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 0.66-3 -4 -4 -4 -4

3 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 0 -1 -2 -1

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 2.380 0 1 1 0

6 2F+2Tq q 3.10 -0.36 2.74-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

7 2Lz+2Loq+2T< < 5.32 X -0.84 4.48-4 -4 -3 -4 -5

8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 3.171 1 0 0 0

9 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.201 1 0 0 1

10 2F+2Loq q 3.85 X -0.36 3.49-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 3.731 1 0 -1 1

29.67 27.74

Composition 2.67 4.004.25 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.00

Presentation 2.67 3.924.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00

Skating Skills 2.67 3.833.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.75

31.38

18 OTOA  SAWAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

kikuka high school skate 1 58.75 30.04 28.71 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

2 2A 3.30 -0.44 2.86-1 -2 -1 -2 -1

3 2F+2T 3.10 0.00 3.100 0 0 0 -1

4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.26 2.340 -2 -1 -1 -1

5 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0

6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

7 2Loq q 1.87 X -0.34 1.53-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 2Lzq+1A+1A+SEQ q 4.73 X -0.42 4.31-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 0 0 0

10 2Loq+2Tq q 3.30 X -0.68 2.62-4 -4 -4 -4 -4

11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 3.380 -1 0 0 -1

32.30 30.04

Composition 2.67 3.583.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50

Presentation 2.67 3.503.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

Skating Skills 2.67 3.673.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.00

28.71
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19 KAO KONDO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

2 55.45 22.86 33.59 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.43 0.87-3 -3 -4 -4 -3

2 2Fe e 1.44 -0.38 1.06-3 -3 -2 -3 -2

3 2Lz+2Loq+2T< < 4.84 -0.84 4.00-4 -4 -4 -4 -4

4 2A<< << F 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 1 1

6 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.151 2 1 2 2

7 2A<<+2T< << 2.35 X -0.55 1.80-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lzq q 2.31 X -0.91 1.40-4 -5 -5 -4 -4

9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 0 1 1

10 2Feq e 1.58 X -0.58 1.00-2 -4 -4 -4 -4

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.001 -1 0 0 0

25.92 22.86

Composition 2.67 4.334.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Skating Skills 2.67 4.003.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.00

33.59

Costume/Prop violation: (1 of 6)

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 AKANA  HATTORI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

AMC Mizuho High School 14 52.42 21.50 32.92 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2Aq+2T q 4.60 -0.66 3.94-2 -3 -2 -2 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

5 3S<<+REP << 0.91 -0.48 0.43-3 -3 -4 -4 -4

6 FCCoSp2 2.50 -0.83 1.670 -4 -5 -4 -2

7 2A<< << F 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lzq+2Lo< < 3.81 X -0.98 2.83-4 -5 -5 -5 -4

9 2Fq+2Lo< < 3.48 X -0.72 2.76-4 -4 -4 -4 -4

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 2.67-1 0 -1 -1 0

11 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 1.941 0 1 0 0

26.99 21.50

Composition 2.67 4.254.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25

Presentation 2.67 4.004.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00

Skating Skills 2.67 4.084.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00

32.92

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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21 Sazuki MARUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

AMC Mizuho High School 5 49.53 19.15 31.38 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.52 0.78-4 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 2F!+2Lo< ! 3.16 -0.66 2.50-3 -5 -4 -3 -4

3 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

4 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 2A 3.30 -0.33 2.97-1 -1 0 -1 -1

6 2Lz 2.31 X 0.07 2.380 1 0 1 0

7 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.24 3.72-2 -1 -1 -3 -1

8 2A+2T< < 4.77 X -1.54 3.23-5 -5 -5 -4 -4

9 ChSq1 F 3.00 -2.50 0.50-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 FSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

11 LSp2 1.90 -0.13 1.77-1 -1 0 -1 0

25.00 19.15

Composition 2.67 3.833.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00

Presentation 2.67 4.003.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75

Skating Skills 2.67 3.923.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25

31.38

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

22 Karen MORITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 3 48.76 20.27 28.49 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.40 0.70-3 -3 -4 -4 -4

2 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 0.66-3 -5 -4 -4 -4

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 0 1 1

5 2Lze e 1.68 -0.39 1.29-3 -2 -2 -3 -2

6 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 -2 0 1 0

7 2F+2Lo<+1T<< << 3.48 X -0.90 2.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2S+2T< < 2.57 X -0.35 2.22-3 -2 -2 -3 -3

9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 2.67-1 -1 0 0 -2

10 2F+2Lo<< << 2.53 X -0.66 1.87-3 -4 -4 -4 -3

11 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 1.88-1 1 0 0 0

23.54 20.27

Composition 2.67 3.673.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.75

Presentation 2.67 3.253.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25

Skating Skills 2.67 3.753.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00

28.49
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23 Hina  SAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Orion FSC 4 48.25 20.54 28.71 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A< < 2.64 -0.44 2.20-2 -1 -2 -2 -1

3 2S 1.30 0.13 1.431 1 0 1 1

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 2 0 1 1

5 2S 1.30 0.00 1.300 1 0 0 0

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.200 1 0 1 1

7 2F+2T F 3.41 X -0.90 2.51-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lz!q ! 2.31 X -0.77 1.54-3 -4 -4 -4 -3

9 1F 0.55 X 0.00 0.550 0 0 0 0

10 ChSq1 3.00 -0.83 2.17-1 -3 -2 -2 -1

11 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 0 0 1 2

23.31 20.54

Composition 2.67 3.673.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 4.00

Presentation 2.67 3.253.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.25

Skating Skills 2.67 3.833.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00

28.71

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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